

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1717

NORFOLK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0677(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 0097-0093
 NORFOLK
 LIST 13 BRIDGE PROGRAM REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02872

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		48000.00	48000.00	123500.00	123500.00	170850.00	170850.00
0202001	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	443	35.00	15505.00	10.00	4430.00	25.00	11075.00
0202202	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.	107	35.00	3745.00	10.00	1070.00	50.00	5350.00
0202222A	BOULDER PLACEMENT IN RIVER	l.s.		5600.00	5600.00	5000.00	5000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	630	20.00	12600.00	12.00	7560.00	30.00	18900.00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		13000.00	13000.00	20000.00	20000.00	28000.00	28000.00
0207001	BORROW	c.y.	70	25.00	1750.00	25.00	1750.00	30.00	2100.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1402	3.00	4206.00	3.00	4206.00	3.00	4206.00
0210303A	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	1000.00	1000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	84	30.00	2520.00	30.00	2520.00	35.00	2940.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	467	30.00	14010.00	45.00	21015.00	30.00	14010.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	945	3.50	3307.50	5.00	4725.00	3.50	3307.50
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	650	36.00	23400.00	35.00	22750.00	28.00	18200.00
0402401	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	268	13.00	3484.00	15.00	4020.00	12.60	3376.80
0406002A	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	200	26.00	5200.00	35.00	7000.00	35.50	7100.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	480	110.00	52800.00	105.00	50400.00	101.00	48480.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	330	125.00	41250.00	115.00	37950.00	114.00	37620.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	16	165.00	2640.00	140.00	2240.00	142.00	2272.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	40	40.00	1600.00	37.00	1480.00	40.00	1600.00
0413001	TRAFFIC BOUND GRAVEL SURFACE	c.y.	22	45.00	990.00	35.00	770.00	50.00	1100.00
0503001A	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE	l.s.		34000.00	34000.00	38000.00	38000.00	30000.00	30000.00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	800.00	800.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
0514204	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 1'-9")	l.f.	100	255.00	25500.00	230.00	23000.00	247.00	24700.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1717

NORFOLK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0677(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 0097-0093
 NORFOLK
 LIST 13 BRIDGE PROGRAM REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02872

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009 No. of Bidders: 09				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC				BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC				SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0514228	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 1'-9")	l.f.	350	250.00	87500.00	230.00	80500.00	283.00	99050.00						
0521001	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.	6912	67	4631.04	1.00	6912.00	60	4147.20						
0601003	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	142	650.00	92300.00	650.00	92300.00	525.00	74550.00						
0601088A	CONCRETE FORM LINERS	s.f.	570	30.00	17100.00	50.00	28500.00	22.00	12540.00						
0601201	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.	85	700.00	59500.00	700.00	59500.00	650.00	55250.00						
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	11300	1.30	14690.00	.85	9605.00	90	10170.00						
0602006	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	14813	1.40	20738.20	1.00	14813.00	1.05	15553.65						
0602890	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	36	24.00	864.00	30.00	1080.00	30.00	1080.00						
0612994	CONCRETE CYLINDER CURING BOX	ea.	1	1500.00	1500.00	1.00	1.00	4000.00	4000.00						
0702500A	DRILLED PILE FOUNDATIONS	l.f.	280	760.00	212800.00	1000.00	280000.00	1050.00	294000.00						
0703011	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.	110	75.00	8250.00	65.00	7150.00	56.00	6160.00						
0707001	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	187	40.00	7480.00	40.00	7480.00	34.75	6498.25						
0708001	DAMPPOOFING	s.y.	100	8.00	800.00	10.00	1000.00	10.00	1000.00						
0714020	TEMPORARY SHEET PILING	s.f.	725	25.00	18125.00	25.00	18125.00	25.00	18125.00						
0715020	SHEET PILING MATERIAL LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.	400	5.00	2000.00	1.00	400.00	15.00	6000.00						
0811004	CONCRETE TRANSITION CURBING	l.f.	100	38.00	3800.00	30.00	3000.00	35.00	3500.00						
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	130	13.00	1690.00	15.00	1950.00	10.00	1300.00						
0822001A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	220	30.00	6600.00	45.00	9900.00	35.00	7700.00						
0822002A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	220	10.00	2200.00	20.00	4400.00	10.00	2200.00						
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	60	50.00	3000.00	50.00	3000.00	45.00	2700.00						

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC
 BLACK & WARNER CONST CO
 SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0822006A	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	60	10 00	600 00	20 00	1200 00	15 00	900 00
0904233	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (TRAFFIC) (EXTRUDED POST ALUMINUM)	l.f.	100	85 00	8500 00	95 00	9500 00	105 00	10500 00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	400	24 00	9600 00	25 00	10000 00	21 00	8400 00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	4	3000 00	12000 00	3000 00	12000 00	2300 00	9200 00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	4	1100 00	4400 00	1200 00	4800 00	1100 00	4400 00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	377	4 00	1508 00	15 00	5655 00	6 35	2393 95
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	46	56 00	2576 00	37 00	1702 00	40 00	1840 00
0925201	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.	193	60 00	11580 00	45 00	8685 00	30 00	5790 00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	104	60 00	6240 00	50 00	5200 00	1 00	104 00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	100 00	100 00	1 00	1 00	1000 00	1000 00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	100	2 50	250 00	1 00	100 00	1 00	100 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1200	6 00	7200 00	3 00	3600 00	4 00	4800 00
0948422A	HABITAT CREATION	s.f.	100	40 00	4000 00	50 00	5000 00	40 00	4000 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	1200	1 80	2160 00	3 00	3600 00	3 00	3600 00
0969002A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE (TYPE B)	mo.	12	2200 00	26400 00	1600 00	19200 00	1500 00	18000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	55 00	5500 00	65 00	6500 00	46 50	4650 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		8600 00	8600 00	8000 00	8000 00	15000 00	15000 00
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	125	35 00	4375 00	200 00	25000 00	40 00	5000 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		40000 00	40000 00	50000 00	50000 00	5000 00	5000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1717

NORFOLK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0677(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 0097-0093
 NORFOLK
 LIST 13 BRIDGE PROGRAM REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02872

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC
 BLACK & WARNER CONST CO
 INC
 SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	2520	1 00	2520 00	.82	2066 40	.80	2016 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	20	8 00	160 00	25 00	500 00	15 00	300 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	50	50 00	2500 00	90 00	4500 00	65 00	3250 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	130 00	520 00	125 00	500 00	112 00	448 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		7200 00	7200 00	5000 00	5000 00	10000 00	10000 00
1020030A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION UNIT	ea.	2	1700 00	3400 00	1800 00	3600 00	1575 00	3150 00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		33000 00	33000 00	32000 00	32000 00	35000 00	35000 00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	2	40 00	80 00	55 00	110 00	68 50	137 00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	10	10 00	100 00	15 00	150 00	12 50	125 00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	3	93 00	279 00	75 00	225 00	15 00	45 00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.	1900	30	570 00	50	950 00	22	418 00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	100	2 00	200 00	1 50	150 00	1 05	105 00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1000	1 00	1000 00	1 00	1000 00	76	760 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1000	1 00	1000 00	1 00	1000 00	76	760 00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	96	3 00	288 00	3 00	288 00	2 25	216 00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	125	22 00	2750 00	25 00	3125 00	15 00	1875 00
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	330 00	660 00	300 00	600 00	328 00	656 00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	6	330 00	1980 00	300 00	1800 00	360 50	2163 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1717

NORFOLK
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0677(103) STATE PROJECT NO: 0097-0093
 NORFOLK
 LIST 13 BRIDGE PROGRAM REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02872

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2009
 No. of Bidders: 09

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC BLACK & WARNER CONST CO SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC
 . INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BLACK & WARNER CONST CO INC		SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	350.00	2800.00	310.00	2480.00	392.00	3136.00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	350.00	1400.00	310.00	1240.00	435.25	1741.00
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	2	1100.00	2200.00	1000.00	2000.00	500.00	1000.00
					1107671.74		1258779.40		1259440.35

